UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 2084

A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Wiley

- 2 Herman Elliott.
- WHEREAS, Wiley Herman Elliott was born in Martin, Kentucky, on August 31,
- 4 1949, to the late Olin Andrew and Katherine Grace Porter Elliott; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Wiley Elliott owned Triangle Market in Martin, Kentucky, and was a
- 6 retired businessman; and
- WHEREAS, Wiley Elliott departed this earthly life on February 22, 2018, leaving
- 8 his family, his friends, and his community in solemn mourning; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Wiley Elliott is survived by his wife, Phyllis Wright Elliot; his sons,
- 10 Wiley Matthew Elliot and Dr. Jeremy Nathan Elliott; his two brothers, Robert Elliott and
- 11 Dr. Olin Andrew "Andy" Elliott; his sister, Lona Berniece Childers; and two
- 12 grandchildren, Liam Christian Elliott and Emmalyn Paige Elliott;
- NOW, THEREFORE,
- 14 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 15 Kentucky:
- Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound
- sympathies upon the passing of Wiley Herman Elliott and offer heartfelt condolences to
- his family, his friends, and his community for their loss.
- → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
- 20 memory of Wiley Herman Elliott.
- 21 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit three copies of this
- 22 Resolution to Senator Johnny Ray Turner for delivery.

Jacketed